
Fast
Normal

Fast
Normal

Slow

Fast
Normal

Fast
Normal

Slow

        Date: 21st July, 2021 Version:02

25°C

77°F

831 2K Thinner

  Baking Temperature

831 2K Thinner

30°C

86°F

35°C

95°F

Thinner Selection Guide

40°C

104°F

45°C

113°F

 Low Temperature Baking

10°C

50°F

15°C

59°F

20°C

68°F

Air Drying
45°C

113°F

This guide is intended for use by professional trade and industrial applicators in compliance with relevant Health, Safety & Environmental standards and legislation. 
The applicator must use suitable Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), in particular full body coverall, gloves, goggles and air respirator, provide adequate ventilation when using 
in confined spaces.

For more detailed information, refer to Safety Data Sheets of the products used.

This information is issued by Concept Paints as a guidance only and is current and correct to the best of our knowledge at the time of issuance. 
The user must ensure suitability of the products and their performance for the application at hand. Concept Paints assumes no responsibility nor provides any warranty.

             Note:     Ensure that substrate temperature is at least 3°C (5°F) above Dew Point Temperature.

60°C

140°F

40°C

104°F

831 2K Thinner

30°C

86°F

35°C

95°F

  35 min   40 min

55°C

131°F

50°C

122°F

  Ambient Temperature

Single Panel

Large areas

Single Panel

Large areas

25°C

77°F




