

Date: 21st July, 2021 Version:02

831 2K Thinner

Thinner Selection Guide

Low Temperature Baking

Baking Temperature			25°C	30°C	35°C	40°C	45°C	50°C	55°C	60°C
			77°F	86°F	95°F	104°F	113°F	122°F	131°F	140°F
831 2K Thinner	Single Panel	Fast								
		Normal								
	Large areas	Fast								
		Normal								
		Slow								
					3 40 min				35 ו	min

Air Drying

Ambient Temperature			10°C	15°C	20°C	25°C	30°C	35°C	40°C	45°C
			50°F	59°F	68°F	77°F	86°F	95°F	104°F	113°F
831 2K Thinner	Single Panel	Fast								
		Normal								
	Large areas	Fast								
		Normal								
		Slow								

Note: Ensure that substrate temperature is at least 3°C (5°F) above Dew Point Temperature.

Inis guide is intended for use by professional trade and industrial applicators in compliance with relevant Health, Safety & Environmental standards and legislation.

The applicator must use suitable Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), in particular full body coverall, gloves, goggles and air respirator, provide adequate ventilation when using in confined spaces.

For more detailed information, refer to Safety Data Sheets of the products used.

This information is issued by Concept Paints as a guidance only and is current and correct to the best of our knowledge at the time of issuance.

The user must ensure suitability of the products and their performance for the application at hand. Concept Paints assumes no responsibility nor provides any warranty